7.18.10 Electronic Message Boards. 

7.18.10.1 Electronic message boards shall comply with the following.  

A. Location. 
1. Electronic message boards shall not be permitted in 

residential zoned districts. 
2. Electronic message boards shall not be permitted within 

one-hundred twenty-five feet (125’) of a signalized 
intersection. 

3. Electronic message boards shall be located on the site 
of the use identified or advertised by the electronic 
message board sign. 

B. Setback. 
1. The leading edge of any electronic message boards 

shall be one-hundred fifty feet (150’) from residential